

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP 1569-19 MANHOLE FRAME CASTINGS & COVERS

OPENING: 05/22/18

MS PAGE 1 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			CORE AND MAIN LP SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI	MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE SAGINAW, MI	EJ USA INC EAST JORDON, MI
		UNIT OF MEAS.			
1	CATCH BASIN BACK 21" X 24" TO FIT EJIW 7340 FRAME	130 PC	UNIT COST \$172.92 TOTAL \$22,479.60	UNIT COST \$175.00 TOTAL \$22,750.00	UNIT COST \$242.18 TOTAL \$31,483.40
2	CATCH BASIN FRAME 21" X 24" EJIW #7340	80 PC	UNIT COST \$288.82 TOTAL \$23,105.60	UNIT COST \$300.00 TOTAL \$24,000.00	UNIT COST \$404.52 TOTAL \$32,361.60
3	CATCH BASIN EXTENDED GRATE EXTENDED GRATE TO FIT EJIW 7340 FRAME	60 PC	UNIT COST \$254.68 TOTAL \$15,280.80	UNIT COST \$265.00 TOTAL \$15,900.00	UNIT COST \$355.02 TOTAL \$21,301.20
4	MANHOLE FRAME EJIW PART NUMBER 1120	60 PC	UNIT COST \$194.92 TOTAL \$11,695.20	UNIT COST \$205.00 TOTAL \$12,300.00	UNIT COST \$273.02 TOTAL \$16,381.20

## BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP 1569-19 MANHOLE FRAME CASTINGS & COVERS

OPENING: 05/22/18

MS PAGE 2 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED: #

			CORE AND MAIN LP SHELBY TOWNSHIP, MI	MICHIGAN PIPE & VALVE SAGINAW, MI	EJ USA INC EAST JORDON, MI
		UNIT OF MEAS.			
5	MANHOLE COVER "W" TO FIT EJIW 1120 FRAME THE LETTER "W" TO BE CAST IN CENTER OF COVER. A MINIMUM OF 12 3/4" HOLES TO BE REQUIRED IN COVER	20 PC	UNIT COST \$129.51  TOTAL \$2,590.20	UNIT COST \$135.00  TOTAL \$2,700.00	UNIT COST \$181.38  TOTAL \$3,627.60
6	MANHOLE COVER "S" TO FIT EJIW 1120 FRAME THE LETTER S TO BE CAST IN CENTER OF COVER. A MINIMUM OF 12 3/4" HOLES TO BE REQUIRED IN COVER	20 PC	UNIT COST \$129.51  TOTAL \$2,590.20	UNIT COST \$135.00  TOTAL \$2,700.00	UNIT COST \$181.38  TOTAL \$3,627.60
7	CATCH BASIN STANDARD GRATE TO FIT EJIW 7340 FRAME	60 PC	UNIT COST \$235.06  TOTAL <del>\$4,701.20</del> \$14,103.60	UNIT COST \$245.00  TOTAL \$14,700.00	UNIT COST \$329.23  TOTAL <del>\$6,584.60</del> \$19,753.80
	SHIPPING COST		\$0	\$0	\$0
	TOTAL PURCHASE COST		<del>\$82,442.80</del> \$91,845.20	\$95,050.00	<del>\$115,367.20</del> \$128,536.40
	BID BOND INCLUDED:		N/A	N/A	YES
	TERMS:		NET 30	NET 30	NET 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		2-14 DAYS	2-4 WEEKS	4-6 WEEKS